



City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202103110 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 11/12/2021 In control: Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 12/1/2021
 Final action:
 12/1/2021

 Enactment date:
 12/1/2021
 Enactment #:
 0447-2021

Title: ORDINANCE submitted by Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager, on 11/17/2021, ESTABLISHING a

new capital improvement program project account no. 980x981x222532, "Fleet Replacements - Obsolete," for the purpose of acquiring automotive and motorized equipment funded by sale proceeds of obsolete automotive and motorized equipment; AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of the sum of \$705,482.97 from the unappropriated surplus of Miscellaneous Permanent Improvement Fund 757 to newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x981x222532, "Fleet Replacements - Obsolete"; ESTABLISHING a new capital improvement program project account no. 980x256x222533, "Fleet Services Maintenance Equipment," for the purpose of acquiring automotive maintenance equipment necessary to support Fleet Services Maintenance operations; and AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of the sum of \$100,000 from the unappropriated surplus of Miscellaneous Permanent Improvement Fund 757 to capital improvement program project

account no. 980x256x222533, "Fleet Services Maintenance Equipment."

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. 447-2021, 4. 447-2021 T

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/1/2021	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
12/1/2021	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
11/29/2021	1	Budget and Finance Committee		
11/17/2021	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

ORDINANCE submitted by Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager, on 11/17/2021, ESTABLISHING a new capital improvement program project account no. 980x981x222532, "Fleet Replacements -Obsolete," for the purpose of acquiring automotive and motorized equipment funded by sale proceeds of obsolete automotive and motorized equipment; AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of the sum of \$705,482.97 from the unappropriated surplus of Miscellaneous Permanent Improvement Fund 757 to newly established capital improvement program project account no. 980x981x222532, "Fleet Replacements - Obsolete"; ESTABLISHING a new capital improvement program project account no. 980x256x222533, "Fleet Services Maintenance Equipment," for the purpose of acquiring automotive maintenance equipment necessary to support Fleet Services Maintenance operations: AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of the sum of \$100,000 from the unappropriated surplus of Miscellaneous Permanent Improvement Fund 757 to capital improvement program project account no. 980x256x222533, "Fleet Services Maintenance Equipment."

PASS